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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

          

Project Name: Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for Construction Management At-Risk Services for O’Hare 21  

at O’Hare International Airport, Chicago 

 

Procurement Specialist:  Christopher DeGard  

 

Specification No.:   376113                Lead Department:    Aviation    
 

Conference Date:    Tuesday, April 4, 2017  Conference Location: Café La Cave  

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Aurelio Garcia City of Chicago  773-462-7314 aurelio.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Christopher DeGard City of Chicago 312-742-9473 christopher.degard@cityofchicago.org 

Frank Grimaldi City of Chicago 773-686-6478 frank.grimaldi@cityofchicago.org 

Alex Leon City of Chicago 773-686-3489 alex.leon@cityofchicago.org 

Sarah M. Edwards be Integrated 312-804-8583 Sarah.Edwards@BeIntegratedEng.com 

Carey M. Brand CH2M  312-873-9795 carey.brand@ch2m.com 

Rashad Marga Ardmore 312-795-1400 rmarga@ardmoreassociates.com 

Weston Parker Ardmore 312-795-1400 wparker@ardmoreassociates.com 

mailto:Sarah.Edwards@Be
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Antonioius D. Oshana Ado Engineering, Inc.  312-429-6111 aoshana@adoengineering.com 

George Vukelich Milhouse 312-924-4501 gvukelich@milhouseinc.com 

Andres A. Garcia AECOM 773-462-7401 andres.garcia@aecom.com 

Steven Marks Broadway Electric, Inc.  847-979-4311 smarks@bei-chicago.com 

Stan-lee C. Kaderback Milhouse 312-884-8068 skaderback@milhouseinc.com 

Dave Marchiori Walsh Construction 312-563-5422 dmarchiori@walshgroup.com 

Mohsen Farahany RME 312-870-6600 MFarahany@RME-i.com 

John E. Bradshaw 
Bradshaw Construction & 

Management 
708-283-2200 john@bradshawcm.com 

John E. Bradshaw Bradshaw Consultants 312-493-0050 john@bradshawconsultants.com 

August Mitchell Ghafari Associates, LLC 312-368-2370 amitchell@ghafari.com 

Robert Ochi 
Rodriguez And Associates, 

Inc.  
312-726-5422 robert@raigroup.net 

J.D. Ingram JVIATION 303-524-3050 jd.ingram@jviation.com 

Cruz M. Bernal-Albano Bernal-Albano, Inc.  847-702-5044 cruz@bernal-albano.com 
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Peter S. Bartels Austin Power Partners 847-214-6332 pbartels@austinpowerpartners.com 

Simeon Terry Austin Commercial 214-443-5700 sterry@austin-ind.com 

Patrick M. Donley Power Construction 847-241-6793 pdonley@powerconstruction.net 

Steven Penson Austin Commercial 214-443-5731 spenson@austin-ind.com 

Derek Ward Gilbane 773-695-3528 dward@gilbaneco.com 

Eileen Chin R.M. Chin & Associates 312-595-2000 eileenc@rmchin.com 

Michael P. Moore 
Clark Construction Group – 

Chicago LLC 
312-258-5482 mike.moore@clarkchicago.com 

James M. Hall Austin Commercial 770-353-5856 jhall@austin-ind.com 

Gary Chaney Kalgen Consultants 630-516-0901 gary@kalgeninc.com 

Terry Graber Power Construction 847-214-6316 tgraber@powerconstruction,net 

Larry Mix F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen 773-444-3474 lmix@fhpaschen.com 

Shawn P. Phillips F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen 773-444-3474 sphillips@fhpaschen.com 

Robert Bursack  
Turner Construction 

Company 
312-327-2794 rbursack@tcco.com 
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Al Mendoza SES, Inc. 630-231-4840 amendoza@sesequip.com 

B. Kate Van Zeyl 
Turner Construction 

Company 
312-327-2869 kvanzeyl@tcco.com 

Alan Dadian F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen 773-444-3474 adadian@fhpaschen.com 

Michelle L. Wirth Jacobs 312-612-7268 michelle.wirth@jacobs.com 

Hansel Whiteurst McKissack 312-751-9800 hansel.whiteurst@mckinc.com 

Argus  Patrick J. McGuire 872-903-2919 pmcguire@argusconsulting.com 

Baru Wangombe Sachi Construction 847-806-3600 baru@sachiconstruction.com 

Frank Mullaghy F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen 773-444-3474 fmullaghy@fhpaschen.com 

David A. Theising Heery 312-663-4704 dtheising@heery.com 

Michael C. Jones Jacobs 312-890-3235 michael.jones5@jacobs.com 

James E. McLean Jacobs 312-612-7273 jim.mclean@jacobs.com 

Joel A. Saucedo Angelo-CS 312-802-5662 jsaucedo@angelo-cs.com 

Michael Maicke R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 312-595-2000 mmaicke@rmchin.com 
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Javid Aboutorabi Clark Construction Group 312-474-5500 javid.aboutorabi@clarkchicago.com 

Douglas P. Blanchard Cotter Consulting 773-894-3796 d.blanchard@cotterconsulting.com 

Randy Jostes Davis Mason & Associates 630-453-9085 rjostes@davidmason.com 

Melissa Angelucci Synnov Group, Inc. 773-294-4941 melissa.angelucci@synnovgroup.com 

Luis S. Montgomery 2im Group 312-441-9554 luis.m@2imgroup.com 

Ronald Lewis Austin Power Partners 773-894-4117 rlewis@austinpowerpartners.com 

Jimmy Akintonde UJAMAA Construction 773-374-1300 jakintonde@ujamaaconstruction.com 

K.C. Wigle W.E. O’Neil Construction Co. 773-755-1611 kcwigle@weoneil.com 

Phillip J. Peterson 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
312-922-6400 phillip.peterson@gec-group.com 

Bruce Thomas W.E. O’Neil Construction Co. 773-244-6001 bthomas@weoneil.com 

Wm.Joseph L. Fair 
Comprehensive Construction 

Consulting, Inc.  
312-353-3000 x106 jfair@comprehensivecc.com 

Tim Morgan 
Autumn Construction 

Services, Inc.  
773-447-4315 tim.morgan@autumnconstruction.com 

Maureen Kolkka 
Autumn Construction 

Services, Inc. 
630-588-9585 maureen.kolkka@autumnconstruction.com 
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Jeffrey J. Masters Gilbane  773-695-3559 jmasters@gilbaneco.com 

James Nguyen Technisource Group 800-864-2317 james@technisourcegroup.com 

Jorge Moreno CivConn Services Inc.  312-379-2220 jmoreno@civconinc.com 

Ahmad Alrousan 4HD Inc. 630-202-7891 aalrousan@4hdconsultants.com 

Bill Watson Aldridge Electric 847-680-5200 wwatson@aldridgegroup.com 

Mark Schoonveld J.A. Watts, Inc.  312-997-3720 mschoonveld@jwincorporated.com 

Stacy Malliaras GSG Consultants, Inc. 312-733-6262 smalliaras@gsg-consultants.com 

Amy Weaver J.A. Watts, Inc. 312-997-3720 aweaver@jwincorporated.com 

Michelle Howe GSG Consultants, Inc. 312-733-6262 mhowe@gsg-consultants.com 

Federico d’Escoto Decotoinc 312-787-0707 fdescotoinc@descotoinc.com 

Thomas C. Lyon Parsons Brinckerhoff 312-656-0293 lyon@pbworld.com 

Pamyla Fountain 
Brown 

Turner Construction 
Company 

312-327-2815 plbrown@tcco.com 

Joel Sandridge Mortenson Construction 847-981-8600 joel.sandridge@mortenson.com 
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Ray Gooding J.A. Watts, Inc. 312-997-3720 rgooding@jwicorporated.com 

Michael J. Meagher 
James McHugh Construction 

Co. 
312-986-8000 mmeagher@mchughconstruction.com 

Kerri Daniels  DLZ 773-283-2600 kdaniels@dlz.com 

Thomas D. McElroy 
Level-(1) Global Solutions, 

LLC 
312-202-3300 tdm@level-1.com 

Charles B. McCoy lendlease 312-245-1000 chuck.mccoy@lendlease.com 

David M. Rambhajan 
Industria Construction 

Services 
773-245-5192 drambhajan@industriainc.com 

Tom Stuit 
James McHugh Construction 

Co.  
312-986-8000 tstuit@mchughconstruction.com 

Jorge I. Aponte 
Level-(1) Global Solutions, 

LLC 
312-202-3300 japonte@level-1.com 

Marco G. Reyes Reyes Group 708-596-7100 marcosg@reyesgroup.com 

Tony Spychala Rossi Contractors, Inc.  773-287-7545 tspychala@rossicontractors.com 

Nathan D. Otto RS&H 312-526-5019 nate.otto@rsandh.com 

John H. Bradshaw 
Bradshaw Construction & 

Management, Inc.  
708-283-2200 jhbbcm@aol.com 

Nosa Ehimwenman The Bowa Group 312-238-9899 nehi@thebowagroup.com 
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Demetrius E. Carney 
The Carney Airport 

Consulting Group, LLC 
312-404-3372 dcarney@thecarneyconsultinggroup.com 

Susan Nelson 
Autumn Construction 

Services, Inc. 
630-588-9585 susan.nelson@autumnconstruction.com 

Robert B. Brown 
Coordinated Construction 
Project Control Services 

630-613-7170 bbrown@CoordCPCS.com 

Katie Self The Roderick Group 312-624-8198 katie@rodgrp.com 

Rachel Ivy Communities 4 Construction 312-989-3903 Rachel@communities4construction.com 

Stephen Elrod exp. 312-616-7421 stephen.elrod@exp.com 

Katie Nigl HKS 312-346-5899 knigl@hksinc.com 

Pat Askew HKS 312-854-2389 paskew@hksinc.com 

David J. Castillo Graef 773-399-0112 david.castillo@graef-usa.com 

Leo Karall SPAAN Tech Inc. 312-277-8866 lkarall@spaantech.com 

Craig Evankoe CivCon Services, Inc.  312-379-2220 cevanko@civconinc.com 

Lindsey Hazelrigg CKL Engineers, LLC 312-763-2989 lhazelrigg@ckleng.com 

Terah Fields CKL Engineers, LLC 312-763-2989 tfields@ckleng,com 
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Chantelle Brown Ross Barney 312-832-0600 x237 cdb@rbarc.com 

Juan F. Calahorrano HACIA 312-575-0389 jcalahorrano@haciaworks.org 

Michael Vonic CH2M 773-458-2902 michael.vonic@ch2m.com 

Monika Miller RS&H 312-526-5015 monika.miller@rsandh.com 

Sanjeev Bandi Interra 630-754-8700 sbandi@interraservices.com 

Charles Jamison Terrell Materials Corporation  847-635-8530 cjamison@terrellmaterials.com 

John Sugrue 
American Veterans 

Construction 
773-418-5904 john@americanveteransco.com 

Manu Prakash Sharma SPAAN Tech Inc.  312-277-8868 msharma@spaantech.com 

Alex Peric 
American Veterans 

Construction 
773-457-5649 alex@americanveteransco.com  

Kelly Powers Baria Powers & Sons 773-536-3100 kbaria@powersandsons.com 

Edward Balfe HNTB Corporation  312-930-9119 ebalfe@hntb.com 

Brian J. McPartin 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
312-697-3614 brian.mcpartin@gec-group.com 

Juan Maldonado 
Old Veteran Construction, 

Inc. 
773-821-9900 juan.m@ovcchicago.com 

mailto:alex@americanveteransco.com
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Ernest Brown Brown Momen Incorporated 773-493-3743 ebrown@brownmomen.com 

Robert J. Rucinski Jr. 
Pan-Oceanic Engineering 

Co., Inc. 
773-601-8408 x1001 rrucinski@panoceanicinc.com 

Kul Razdan Techknow 312-345-1009 x213 krazdan@techknow-eng.com 

Joe Scarpelli Turner-Paschen 773-444-3474 jscarpelli@fmpaschen.com 

Bill Trudeau Parsons Transportation 312-350-1937 william.trudeau@parsons.com 

Rick Blair Turner Construction 312-907-6715 rblair@tcco.com 

Jessica Jenkins Civcon NA jjenkins@civconinc.com 

Rob Stadler Thorton Tomasetti 312-596-2126 rstadler@thortontomasetti.com 

Renad Alrousan 4HD 630-317-7382 ralrousan@4hdconsultants.com 

 
 
 
 
 


